

# Forest Park Funeral Home and Cemeteries

## General Price List



"Serving families in the Shreveport area since 1896"

www.forestparkfh.com



#### GENERAL PRICE LIST

## These prices are effective as of April 8, 2025.

1201 Louisiana Avenue Shreveport, LA 71101 318-221-7181

Forest Park Funeral Home joins families we serve in sympathy in the loss of their loved ones. We strive to be as helpful and brief as possible. During the planning of arrangements please feel free to ask any questions you have regarding our services and merchandise. The following is an outline of our terms and policies:

#### **OUR POLICIES:**

- Payment **MUST** be made 48 hours in advance of services. All services are pending until paid or approved for payment.
- Any valid insurance policy or policies may be used by assigning the benefits to Forest Park Funeral Home. If an insurance assignment is used, the policy **MUST** be presented before any final arrangements can be completed.
- Forest Park Funeral Home will not be held liable for any damage that might result from defective merchandise being furnished by the family.
- Your loved one MUST be embalmed and placed in a casket for public viewing.
- Only licensed Funeral Directors/Interns will discuss embalming permission or funeral plans.

#### WE ACCEPT THE FOLLOWING METHODS OF PAYMENT:

- All major credit cards Pre-Paid Advance Planning
- Cashier Check
   Werifiable Irrevocable Insurance Assignment\*
   Money Order
   Advance payment by forwarding Funeral Home

\*Convivence fee of 6% for insurance processed by Claim Pro Factoring



#### GENERAL PRICE LIST

## These prices are effective as of April 8, 2025.

1201 Louisiana Avenue Shreveport, LA 71101 318-221-7181

#### These prices are effective April 8, 2025, and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide for our customers. You may choose only the items you desire; however, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you've selected. Please note that there may be charges for Cash Advance items such as cemetery fees, flowers, newspaper notices, etc. but not limited to other charges such as damage to property, etc. All charges will be explained.

#### Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead......\$3,850.00

This is the basic charge to each family we serve for our professional expertise in assisting them. It includes, but is not limited to, a proportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities, and business expenses necessary to serve the public in a professional manner. Also included in this charge is the consultation with the family, clerical and administrative services, preparation and filing of necessary permits, consultation with the clergy, cemetery, crematory, or common carrier, planning the funeral, and placement of obituary notices. There will be an additional charge for the direction and supervision of each service requested or required.

This fee for our **basic services and overhead** will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for packages, direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

#### Embalming......\$1,000.00

Embalming is a chemical process, which provides temporary preservation of the body. Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

## OTHER CARE OF THE DECEASED

Care and Sanitation of Remains		
Bathing and Handling of Unembalmed Remains\$250.	.00	
Refrigeration (each additional day)\$100.	.00	
Crematory Fee\$400	.00	
Special Care for Autopsy Cases\$350.	.00	
Special Care for LOPA Cases\$350	0.00	
Service Vehicles		
Transfer of remains to Funeral Home within a 50 mile radius, up to 350 lbs\$500	.00	
Transfer of remains to Funeral Home within a 50 mile radius, over 350 lbs\$600.	.00	
Flower Van\$250	.00	
Funeral Hearse\$500	.00	
Transfer to and from Crematorium or Autopsy Facility\$500	.00	
Transfer to and from Airport (Shipping or Receiving)\$525.	.00	
USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF		
Visitation (up to 3 hours)\$500.	.00	
Rosary or Prayer Service\$500.	.00	
Funeral Ceremony at Funeral Home or Other Facility\$500.	.00	
Memorial Service at Funeral Home or Other Facility\$500.	.00	
Graveside Service\$500.	.00	
Supervision and assistance of graveside service at cemetery		
Extended Service Time Per Hour\$225.	.00	

Use of Facilities	
Use of Facilities for Reception	10
Weekend Fee Saturday\$500.0	00
Weekend Fee Sunday/ Holiday\$800.0	)0
OTHER SERVICES	
Forwarding Remains from Another Funeral Home\$3,750.0	)0
<ul> <li>Basic Service Fee of Funeral Director and Staff</li> <li>Transport to Funeral Home, Airport, or Shipping Facility</li> <li>Embalming/Refrigeration up to 5 days</li> <li>Care and Sanitation of Remains</li> <li>Air Tray or Combo Unit if necessary</li> <li>Authorizations and Permits</li> <li>Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home</li></ul>	ı
Immediate Burial\$2,995.0	0
<ul> <li>Basic Service Fee of Funeral Director and Staff</li> <li>Transfer of remains (up to 50 miles)</li> <li>Refrigeration</li> <li>Obituary posted on Forest Park website</li> <li>Care and Sanitation of Remains (no embalming)</li> <li>Transport to Cemetery</li> <li>Use of Staff at Cemetery</li> <li>Includes minimum casket offered</li> </ul>	

## **MISCELLANEOUS OFFERINGS**

Acknowledgement Cards (box of 25)\$20.00
Casket Cap Panel\$300.00
Tribute Video (2 copies)\$150.00
Tribute Video (additional copies)\$25.00
Tribute Video Changes after Finalization\$50.00
Crucifix\$25.00
Register Book\$55.00
Temporary Grave Markers\$15.00
International Paperwork\$400.00
Memorial Folders (100 folders)\$50.00 (each additional \$1.00)
Obituary posted on Forest Park WebsiteIncluded with Basic Services
Cremains Transfer\$50.00 If services were not provided by Forest Park or Urn/Jewelry was not purchased through Forest Park
Crematory Fee\$400.00
Rental Casket
ALTERNATE CONTAINERS
Air Tray\$395.00 Wood Base for casket remains for shipment on airlines
Combo Shipping Container\$375.00 Lightweight combo unit for shipment of remains only
Ziegler Case
Cremation Container\$175.00
Caskets

Urns	\$150.00 to \$4,200.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home	
Outer Burial Containers	
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home	

## **CASH ADVANCES**

For your convenience, Forest Park Funeral Home may apply cash advance items to your purchase agreement. Cash advance items are not included in service charges and must be paid prior to service.

Local Sales TaxMerchandise Only
Louisiana Certified Death Certificate
Additional Louisiana Certified Death Certificates\$7.00
ObituaryCurrent Newspaper Charges
Police EscortsCurrent Shreveport Police Charges Minimum of 2 Police Escorts per Service
Flowers\$395 and up Forest Park Funeral Home only uses Colony House of Flowers for Floral Arrangements
Additional Transportation\$3.00 per mile Per Service Vehicle, One-Way
Air Transportation
Postage for Certified Mail\$35.00
Postage for Mailing Cremated Remains\$200.00
Processing Fee for Outside DC's\$100.00
Clergy\$150.00

## TRADITIONAL SERVICE PACKAGES

### A. Traditional Funeral Service Package......\$6,995.00 \*\*\*Monday through Friday

- Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
- Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home
- **Embalming**
- Refrigeration for up to 5 days
- Care and sanitation of remains
- Visitation at our facility or church
- Funeral service at our facility or church
- Obituary posted on Forest Park website
- Basic Casket Spray
- 5 Certified Louisiana Death Certificates

- Register Book
- 100 Memorial Folders
- 25 Acknowledgement Cards
- Transport to Cemetery
- Use of Flower Van
- Use of Hearse
- Use of staff for Graveside Committal
- Bradford Casket in choice of color

#### B. Graveside Service Package......\$4,995.00

- Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff 25 Acknowledgement Cards
- Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home
- Refrigeration for up to 5 days
- Care and sanitation of remains
- Obituary posted on Forest Park website
- Basic Casket Spray
- Register Book
- 5 Certified Louisiana Death Certificates

- 50 Memorial Folders
- Transport to Cemetery
- Use of Flower Van
- Use of Hearse
- Use of Staff for Graveside Service
- Viceroy Hammertex Casket

Note: Packages do not include taxes on merchandise.

## **CREMATION PACKAGES**

#### A. Funeral Service Cremation Package.....\$3,595.00 Register Book Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff 50 Memorial Folders Local Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Cremation Fee • Embalming/Refrigeration up to 5 Days Basic Casket Spray • Care and Sanitation of Remains Cremation Fee • Obituary posted on Forest Park website Transport to Crematory • Visitation at our Facility Rental Casket for Funeral Ceremony B. Memorial Cremation Package.....\$2,595.00 Urn Ark Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Register Book Local Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home 50 Memorial Folders • Transport to Crematory Cremation Fee Obituary posted on Forest Park website • Basic Urn Arrangement • Visitation at our Facility Memorial Service at our Facility

- C. Direct Cremation......\$1,195.00
  - Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
  - Local Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home
  - Cremation Fee
  - Transport to Crematory
  - Obituary posted on Forest Park website

**Note:** Packages do not include taxes on merchandise. Cremations are completed in accordance with the tine schedule of Forest Park Funeral Home and upon receipt of all proper legal documents and permits.

Forest Park Funeral Home and Cemeteries